Silicon Labs - EFM8LB11F32ES0-B-QFN32 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 7.3.  QFN32 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QFN32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.01  |  56
Dimension Min Typ Max
aaa 0.20
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
theta 0° 3.5° 7°
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MS-026.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QFP32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.01  |  58
10.  QSOP24 Package Specifications
10.1   QSOP24 Package Dimensions
Figure 10.1.   QSOP24 Package Drawing
Table 10.1.   QSOP24 Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Typ Max
A — — 1.75
A1 0.10 — 0.25
b 0.20 — 0.30
c 0.10 — 0.25
D 8.65 BSC
E 6.00 BSC
E1 3.90 BSC
e 0.635 BSC
L 0.40 — 1.27
theta 0º — 8º
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.01  |  65
Dimension Min Typ Max
aaa 0.20
bbb 0.18
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.10
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to JEDEC outline MO-137, variation AE.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.01  |  66
10.3  QSOP24 Package Marking
PPPPPPPP   #
TTTTTTYYWW
EFM8
Figure 10.3.  QSOP24 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.01  |  68
11.  Revision History
11.1  Revision 1.01
October 21st, 2016
Updated QFN24 center pad stencil description.
11.2  Revision 1.0
September 6th, 2016
Updated part numbers to revision B.
Updated many specifications with full characterization data.
Added a note regarding which DACs are available to Table 2.1 Product Selection Guide on page 2.
Added specifications for 4.1.16 SMBus.
Added bootloader pinout information to 3.10 Bootloader.
Added CRC Calculation Time to 4.1.4 Flash Memory.
11.3  Revision 0.5
February 10th, 2016
Updated Figure 5.2 Debug Connection Diagram on page 32 to move the pull-up resistor on C2D / RSTb to after the series resistor
instead of before.
Added S0 devices and information about the SMBus bootloader in 3.10 Bootloader.
Added a reference to AN945: EFM8 Factory Bootloader User Guide in 3.10 Bootloader.
Added mention of the pre-programmed bootloaders in 1. Feature List.
Updated all part numbers to revision B.
Added the C oscillator, which is now available on revision B.
Adjusted C1, C2, X2, Y2, and Y1 maximums for 7.2  QFN32 PCB Land Pattern.
Adjusted package markings for QFN32 and QSOP24 packages.
Filled in TBD minimum and maximum values for DAC Differential Nonlinearity in Table 4.12 DACs on page 24.
11.4  Revision 0.4
Updated specification tables based on current device characterization status and production test limits.
Added bootloader section.
Added typical connection diagrams.
Corrected CLU connections in pin function tables.
11.5  Revision 0.3
Added information on the bootloader to 3.10 Bootloader.
Updated some characterization TBD values.
11.6  Revision 0.1
Initial release.
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.01  |  69